ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS MODEL NO. B5 B6
SYMBOL SPECIFICATION RATINGS
I D Maximum DC Output Current (Tc = 85°C) 25A 42.5A
V F Maximum Voltage Drop @ Amps Peak 1.65V @ 25A 1.6V @ 42.5A
T J Operating Junction Temperature Range -40°C  to  +125°C
di/dt Critical Rate of Rise of On-State Current @ TJ=125°C 100A/µs 100A/µs
dv/dt Critical Rate of Rise of Off-State Voltage [V/µs] 500V/µs 500V/µs
120  (400 V RRM )

PAGE 2 OF 3
SERIES B-2T, B-2 CIRCUITS
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Series Type Current Circuit Type AC Line Voltage Options Case Style
B -Case style 5 - 25 Amps 1 - 8 1 - 120 Vac F  - Free Wheeling Diode -2T  (Standard)
(Ceramic 6 - 42.5 Amps (see schematic 2 - 240 Vac ( Circuits 1 & 2 Only) -2 With Isolation
Base) diagrams) 3 - 280 Vac    SE  - External Suppressor  Barriers
4 - 480 Vac    (-2T Only, Circuits 1-6 Only)
Example: B512FSE-2T
G2
AC1
AC2
G1
+
--
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
AC1
AC2
G4
G2 G1
G3
+
--
AC1
AC2
G2 G1
+
--
G2
G1
AC1 AC2
G2 G1
AC
+ --
G1
G2 G1
AC1 AC2
+
G2
AC2
AC1
G1
+
--
+ --
AC
B-2T B-2 B-2T B-2
G
2